TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		05/11/2022	Corporation: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Winfield Commercial Building 6-8A, Prat Avenue	
Internal Address:	Room 610	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Corporation: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4700168	STORM
Registration Number:	6503678	STORM CAFÉ
Registration Number:	4689025	SMARTFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7036845637 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845633 Email: jjm@mbv-ip.com James Joseph Merek **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 673 South wASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 4: alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Merek
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=TrademakAssigmmentfiled#page1.tif source=TrademakAssigmmentfiled#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and conveys its entire right title and interest in and to each of the trademarks and all U.S. and foreign trademark registrations corresponding to each trademark listed in Schedule A as well as the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by each of the marks listed in Schedule A to CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED with principal offices located at Room 610, Winfield Commercial Building 6-8A, Prat Avenue, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized representative of CARDOMON
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED and CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
have executed this Assignment as of the date set forth below.

CARDOMON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Name: SAM BILTON MAKE

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: MAK 11th 2022

CRYSTAL MOUNTAIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

By:

Name: Lin kit tule KITIT

Title: DIRECTOR

Date: MAY-11-2022

SCHEDULE A

- 1. MARK: **STORM** U.S. Registration No. 4,700,168;
- 2. MARK: STORM CAFÉ U.S. Registration No. 6,503,678;
- 3. MARK: **SMARTFLO** –

RECORDED: 05/25/2022

- (i) U.S. Registration No. 4,689,025;
- (ii) EUTM Registration No. 017476797;
- (iii) United Kingdom Registration No. UK00003270199; and,
- (iv) Switzerland Registration No. 714862

TRADEMARK REEL: 007784 FRAME: 0743